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Freedom of Information

From: S47F @gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 4 March 2022 5:45 PM

To: Kimba Cha Public

Subject: [EXTERNAL]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

To whom it may concern.
I have been asked to email the following.

s47F has phoned to register her interest in the area 'Aboriginal Cultural Heritage Assessment
at Kimba - National Radioactive Waste Management Facility." Her contact phone number is S47F
and she is looking forward to hearing from you shortly.

Regards S47F
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From: S47F @bigpond.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 1 March 2022 2:29 PM

To: Kimba Cha Public

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Heritage

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Team

Just enquiring about the area to be included in the Heritage evaluation, is it contained just in the land purchased at
Napandie or is it to be conducted throughout the District of Kimba?

SATF
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From: GRAC contact <graccontact@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 4 March 2022 5:03 PM

To: Kimba Cha Public

Cc: GRAC contact

Subject: [EXTERNAL] National Radioactive Waste Management Facility project near Kimba, South
Australia

Attachments: Letter from GRAC to AECOM 4.3.22.pdf

Dear Mr Rusk

Please find attached correspondence from the Chairperson of Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation, for
your attention

Regards
Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
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Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
ICN: 7652

Level 11, 431 King William Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000

Telephone: 08 8210 1299
Fax: 08 8210 1234
Email: GRACcontact@gmail.com

4 March 2022
By Email: kimba.cha@aecom.com

James Rusk

Project Manager

AECOM Australia Pty Ltd

Level 28, 91 King William Street
ADELAIDE SA 5000

Dear Mr Rusk

Aboriginal Cultural Heritage Assessment for National Radioactive Waste Management
Facility (“NRWMF”) project near Kimba, South Australia

| refer to your correspondence of 16 February 2022 to the Board of the Gawler Ranges
Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC ICN 7652 (GRAC).

In response, | bring to your attention my letter to Ms Sam Chard of the Department of
Industry, Innovation and Science dated 2 October 2019 in which | said, on behalf of GRAC:

GRAC understands that the proposed sites of Napandee and Lyndhurst, which have been
nominated as potential locations for the Facility, are within the Barngarla Determination Area.
Under traditional laws and customs, the People of the Gawler Ranges do not consider it
appropriate to be directly involved in this matter as GRAC respects the Barngarla people’s
sacred connection to their Country.

Accordingly, GRAC consider that the matter of the Facility is one for the Barngarla People and
their representative body, the Barngarla Determination Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC, given
that the Barngarla People are the rightful Aboriginal people who are the traditional owners of
the relevant area.

For the reasons provided above, GRAC confirms that they will not be further involved with this
Facility issue and trust that the Department respects their views in this regard.

I confirm that GRAC’s position on this matter has not changed and accordingly on behalf of
GRAC | repeat the above in response to your recent letter.

| also bring to your attention that, in reply to my letter of 2 October 2019, Ms Chard indicated
as follows by letter dated 25 October 2019:

The department respects the view of the Gawler Ranges people that the Barngarla People
have the sole cultural authority as the traditional owners of the area where the nominated
Kimba sites are located.
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As per the Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation’s request no further correspondence will be
sent concerning the program.

GRAC acknowledges that you have sent your letter because the 35km radius you have
drawn around the “Project Area”, to form the “Investigation Area”, happens to include two
small slivers of the Gawler Ranges Determination area.

Those two slivers of the Gawler Ranges Determination area are at the outer extremities of
the “Investigation Area”. They appear to be more than 30km away from the actual proposed
site of the NRWMF. It seems very unlikely that it would be necessary for those two slivers to
be affected by the NRWMF project.

Accordingly, please exclude those slivers from the “Investigation Area”. Otherwise, if they
must be included, please only communicate further with GRAC if and when it is proposed
that these areas may in fact be impacted by work associated with the NRWMF.

Yours sincerely
John Reid

Chairperson
Gawler Ranges Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC



FOI LEX 70890 - Document 5

Freedom of Information

From: S47F @gmail.com

Sent: Saturday, 5 March 2022 9:02 PM

To: Kimba Cha Public

Cc: s47F @walga.net.au
Subject: [EXTERNAL] registration AECOM Cultural Assessment

| would like to register Walga Mining and Services Pty Ltd to attend proposed workshops you can respond to the
following email addresses

Ss47F





